December 31, 1997, and as adjusted to reflect the sale by the Company of
2,000,000 shares of Common Stock pursuant to this offering (assuming that the
Underwriter's over-allotment option is not exercised).

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Notes payable (1).....  $  7,794   $   7,794

Stockholders' equity:
  Convertible preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share, 8,000,000
   shares authorized; 245,014 shares issued and outstanding,
   $19,225,000 liquidation value, actual and as adjusted.....   --   --
  Common stock, par value $0.001 per share, 50,000,000 shares
   authorized; 19,356,108 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
   21,356,108 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted (2).....   19   21
  Additional paid-in capital.....   179,956   264,984
  Unrealized gains on securities available-for-sale.....   57   57
  Accumulated deficit.....   (99,353)   (99,353)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   80,679   165,709
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $ 88,473   $ 173,503
   ========   ========

- ---------------
(1) See Note 4 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for information
   concerning the Company's notes payable.

(2) Assumes no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment option. Excludes:
   (i) 3,948,101 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of stock
   options, (ii) 30,145 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of
   warrants and (iii) convertible preferred stock convertible into 1,665,793
   shares of Common Stock, each outstanding as of December 31, 1997. See Note 8
   of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.

   18

   20

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Company at December 31, 1997 was
$80,679,000 or approximately $4.17 per share of Common Stock. Net tangible book
value per share represents the amount of total tangible assets less total
liabilities of the Company, divided by the number of shares of Common Stock
outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by the Company of 2,000,000 shares
of Common Stock in this offering at the offering price of $42.52 per share
(calculated after deduction of underwriting discount and commissions and
estimated expenses associated with the offering) the net tangible book value of
the Company at December 31, 1997 would have been $165,709,000 or $7.76 per share
of Common Stock. This represents an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $37.62 per share to the purchasers of the Common Stock in the offering.

   The following table illustrates the calculation of the per share dilution
described above:

   Public offering price per share(1).....   $45.38
   Net tangible book value per share prior to the offering.....  $4.17
   Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
   investors.....   3.59
   -----
   Net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the
   offering.....   7.76
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $37.62
   ======

- ---------------

(1) Before deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
   expenses associated with the offering to be paid by the Company.

   All of the above computations assume no exercise of outstanding warrants or
options to purchase Common Stock and no conversion of outstanding convertible
preferred stock. The Company also had an additional (i) 3,948,101 shares of
Common Stock issuable upon exercise of stock options, (ii) 30,145 shares of